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1. Spending on services for mentally ill
Is the amount of money that the government currently spends on providing services to the mentally ill too high or too low?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Too low 42% 42% 41% 49% 36% 43% 39% 46% 47% 23% 49% 26%
About right 21% 23% 20% 28% 20% 18% 22% 22% 15% 34% 18% 28%
Too high 7% 7% 8% 3% 13% 7% 6% 4% 9% 10% 8% 7%
Not sure 30% 28% 31% 20% 31% 32% 34% 27% 29% 33% 25% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (482) (517) (93) (287) (414) (205) (329) (424) (246) (902) (97)

Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Too low 42% 43% 40% 36% 34% 33% 48% 42% 55% 43% 44% 40% 42%
About right 21% 19% 29% 28% 10% 30% 18% 12% 19% 21% 19% 26% 16%
Too high 7% 9% 3% 2% 5% 4% 9% 15% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7%
Not sure 30% 29% 28% 34% 51% 33% 25% 32% 20% 27% 30% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (858) (90) (51) (25) (238) (363) (239) (134) (170) (217) (348) (264)
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2. Support or oppose requiring insurers to cover mental illness
Do you support or oppose the requirement for health insurance companies to cover inpatient mental health services like drug rehab and severe mental illness?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Support strongly 35% 37% 33% 27% 36% 36% 38% 49% 32% 19% 39% 26%
Support somewhat 24% 22% 27% 32% 22% 21% 26% 21% 24% 32% 24% 26%
Neither support
nor oppose 19% 17% 21% 25% 15% 19% 17% 13% 20% 24% 16% 26%
Oppose somewhat 6% 8% 4% 1% 7% 8% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6% 5%
Oppose strongly 6% 9% 3% 7% 6% 5% 8% 1% 8% 9% 8% 3%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 8% 14% 10% 6% 14% 9% 6% 7% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (482) (518) (94) (287) (414) (205) (329) (425) (246) (902) (98)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Support strongly 35% 39% 27% 14% 46% 33% 33% 35% 45% 43% 33% 32% 34%
Support somewhat 24% 24% 21% 30% 6% 22% 28% 25% 29% 20% 25% 25% 27%
Neither support
nor oppose 19% 17% 26% 24% 10% 26% 17% 13% 13% 15% 26% 22% 11%
Oppose somewhat 6% 6% 3% 5% — 5% 5% 11% 3% 7% 6% 3% 8%
Oppose strongly 6% 7% - 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 3% 7% 9%
Not sure 10% 7% 23% 19% 33% 9% 11% 10% 4% 10% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (858) (90) (52) (25) (239) (363) (239) (134) (170) (217) (348) (265)
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3. Support or oppose requiring insurers to cover mental illness
Do you support or oppose the requirement for health insurance companies to cover outpatient mental health services like depression screenings and behavioral

assesments for children?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Support strongly 39% 40% 39% 30% 41% 40% 45% 53% 36% 25% 42% 33%
Support somewhat 23% 19% 27% 28% 17% 22% 28% 20% 22% 30% 23% 22%
Neither support
nor oppose 18% 20% 17% 23% 18% 18% 13% 12% 20% 23% 15% 23%
Oppose somewhat 5% 7% 4% 2% 6% 8% 4% 2% 5% 10% 6% 4%
Oppose strongly 6% 10% 3% 9% 6% 5% 5% 2% 8% 10% 7% 4%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 8% 12% 7% 5% 10% 8% 3% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (480) (518) (93) (287) (413) (205) (328) (425) (245) (900) (98)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Support strongly 39% 44% 33% 15% 52% 36% 37% 41% 54% 46% 33% 38% 42%
Support somewhat 23% 22% 20% 31% 9% 24% 23% 26% 21% 22% 27% 24% 19%
Neither support
nor oppose 18% 16% 21% 27% — 24% 20% 8% 11% 11% 23% 21% 15%
Oppose somewhat 5% 7% 1% 3% 8% 5% 5% 8% 3% 7% 8% 4% 6%
Oppose strongly 6% 6% 4% 9% 3% 4% 9% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 9%
Not sure 8% 5% 21% 15% 28% 7% 6% 11% 5% 10% 6% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (857) (89) (52) (25) (239) (361) (239) (134) (170) (217) (347) (264)
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4. View on most effective way to curb gun violence
Which ONE of the following do you think would be the MOST effective way to curb gun violence in the U.S.?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Registering guns

like we register

cars 21% 21% 22% 20% 23% 20% 24% 26% 17% 24% 22% 21%
Banning assault

weapons and large

magazines 19% 14% 24% 19% 16% 20% 20% 33% 14% 9% 20% 17%
Making it harder to

buy guns at gun

shows 11% 15% 8% 16% 12% 10% 6% 15% 11% 6% 9% 15%
Directing more

money and

attention to mental

health issues 24% 25% 22% 25% 21% 24% 25% 13% 27% 31% 24% 23%
None of these 25% 25% 24% 21% 28% 25% 24% 13% 30% 30% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (480) (517) (94) (286) (412) (205) (329) (423) (245) (899) (98)
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Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Registering guns
like we register
cars 21% 20% 24% 27% 20% 19% 24% 18% 29% 17% 15% 26% 23%
Banning assault
weapons and large
magazines 19% 19% 22% 16% 10% 18% 20% 18% 23% 20% 21% 20% 14%
Making it harder to
buy guns at gun
shows 11% 10% 13% 17% 11% 15% 9% 10% 8% 19% 10% 8% 11%
Directing more
money and
attention to mental
health issues 24% 27% 10% 15% 18% 27% 20% 25% 22% 20% 19% 27% 25%
None of these 25% 24% 31% 25% 40% 22% 27% 29% 18% 24% 34% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (855) (90) (52) (25) (238) (362) (239) (133) (170) (217) (347) (263)




